LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

CITY OF GREATER GEELONG AMENDMENT BILL 2017

(Further Amendments to Clauses 6 and 7 to be proposed in Committee by Mr DAVIS)

- 1. Clause 6, line 22, omit "23 months, but no later than 24 months" and insert "11 months, but no later than 12 months".
- 2. Clause 7, line 18, omit "from office." and insert "from office; or".
- 3. Clause 7, after line 18 insert—
 - "(g) one year after the Mayor is elected under section 10.".

(Further Amendments to Clause 9 to be proposed in Committee by Mr DAVIS)

- 4. Clause 9, line 12, omit "23 months, but no later than 24 months" and insert "11 months, but no later than 12 months".
- 5. Clause 9, lines 28 to 29, omit all words and expressions on the lines and insert—
 - '(c) in paragraph (e), for "any period." **substitute** "any period under the **Local Government Act 1989**; or";
- 6. Clause 9, after line 29 insert—
 - '(d) after paragraph (e) insert—
 - "(f) one year after the Deputy Mayor is elected under this section.".'.